

# **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

Meeting Date: 5/9/2023 Effective Date: 5/9/2023

**Reference No.:** CR-033-2023 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

**Proposer(s):** County Executive

**Sponsor(s):** Ivey, Fisher, Franklin and Olson

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING ACTING DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF

PERMITTING, INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT for the purpose of extending the temporary appointment of Mr. Jared M. McCarthy as the Acting

Director of the Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement.

**Drafter:** Joseph C. Ruddy, Office of Law

Resource Personnel: Miriam L. Brewer, Office of the County Executive

### **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	<b>Acting Body:</b>	Action:	Sent To:
05/09/2023	County Council	introduced	

**Action Text:** 

This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Ivey, Fisher, Franklin and

Olson.

05/09/2023 County Council rules suspended

**Action Text:** 

A motion was made by Vice Chair Blegay, seconded by Council Member Ivey, that the rules be suspended for this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Harrison, Blegay, Dernoga, Olson, Fisher, Ivey, Oriadha and Franklin

Absent: 3 Hawkins, Watson and Burroughs

05/09/2023 County Council adopted

**Action Text:** 

A motion was made by Council Member Ivey, seconded by Council Member Fisher, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Harrison, Blegay, Dernoga, Olson, Fisher, Ivey, Oriadha and Franklin

Absent: 3 Hawkins, Watson and Burroughs

#### **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

This legislation will extend the appointment of Mr. Jared M. McCarthy as the Acting Director of the Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement for an additional four months, beginning May 11, 2023.

Document(s): R2023033, CR-033-2023 Transmittal